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EfW Outage Best Practice Workshop — 22 January 2026 — 0930-1530
Programme (Provisional)

0930

1010

1050

1105

1145

1225

1305

1335

1415

1455

1530

Registration

Outage Safety Lessons
Shoal Safety in Numbers - tbc
Key insights and lessons learned from managing safety during outages.

Confined Space Management
Total Safety — Andy Cull
Lessons learned in managing multiple confined spaces safely and efficiently.

Refreshment Break

Permitting & Permit Receivers
tbc
Challenges and solutions in permit systems and managing permit receivers.

Process Fan Maintenance

Salvtech — Martin Christmas

Practical experiences and improvements in process fan maintenance and safety during
outages.

Hidden Risks in Teams

Little Blackbird — Adrian Dakers

Practical actions for managing stress, relationships, and resilience within teams during
high-pressure outage environments

Lunch

Motor Current Leakage
3Phi Reliability — Mark Gurney
Identifying and addressing issues related to current leakage in motors during outages.

Boiler & Grate Servicing Insights
Enpro Swiss — Paddy Kelly
Lessons learned from boiler servicing and maintenance practices.

Pre & Post Outage Vibration Analysis
CBM Partners — Oliver Mottershead

When it’s useful, when it’s not. Real world usefulness of Vibration Analysis
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